
USEFUL LINKS 

Registration—http://

www.riconvention.org/en/

atlanta/register 

Zone 28-29 Party info— 

http://zones28-29.org/

SitePage/atlanta-party 

Hotel Reservations—

http://

www.riconvention.org/en/

atlanta/accommodations 

Host Organizing       

Committee & Events -

www.rotaryconvention201

7.org/welcome 

Rotary Convention      

Facebook Page—

www.facebook.com/

Rotary2017 

Convention Program 

Highlights—http://

www.riconvention.org/en/

atlanta/program 

RIP John Germ’s video—

https://vimeo.com/149669090 

TRF 100th Video—

video.rotary.org/mhDR/a-

century-of-doing-good-in-the-

world/ 

Y’all join us for some toe tapping, boot stomping, good American country fun and entertainment 

Saturday night from 6-9pm.  Come dressed casually for an old fashioned “barn dance,”  as we sit  

under the stars in historic, downtown Atlanta,          

listening to first class “Bluegrass”.   

Bluegrass is the heart and soul of southern music 

and Grammy Award winning performer Ricky 

Skaggs with his Kentucky Thunder band will get 

everyone up on their feet clapping and dancing to 

the fiddle and mandolin! 

For more info, see https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=L1BuD7GHuKw&feature=youtu.be 

Food trucks and beverage carts will be stationed at strategic locations throughout to take care of 

any hunger or thirst.  Tickets can be purchased for $50 per person at:  

         http://www.rotaryconvention2017.org/festival-events/bluejeans-bbq-bluegrass 

IMPORTANT DATES 
 

June 10—14, 2017 —     

Rotary Atlanta Convention 

March 31, 2017— last 

day for $415 registration 

June 9-10, 2017—

Presidential Peace        

Conference 

June 11, 2017, 7-10 pm  

—Zones 28 & 29 Party 

  Zones 28-29 Northland Party  

“THE REAL THING” 

Now that Christmas is past, Santa is turning his full attention to 

making sure that YOU are coming to the Zones 28 & 29 party at 

the World of Coca-Cola.  Almost 500 Rotarians and Guests 

are already registered . . . leaving just 100 available spots.  

                                 So, don’t wait!     

        Register today at  www.atlanta2829party.com 

 

Once you are registered, take a photo of       

you, your family or your club participating 

in a Rotary activity while drinking a Coke.   

Be sure to include both the Rotary logo 

and a Coke product or the Coca-Cola 

logo—like D-6420 PDG Jim Nelson 

(and his “friend”). 

 

Send your photo to PDG Holly Callen  - holly.callen@gmail.com—and then 

look for it on one of the screens in the tasting room during the PARTY! 
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           QUESTIONS?      — 

Atlanta Zone Promotion Chairs 

Zone 28 Holly Callen  

holly.callen@gmail.com  

Zone 29 Mike McCullough 

mcculloughmik@aol.com  

Atlanta Regional Promotion Chairs 

MN, ND— Cathy Smith                                                                                           

smithcatherine1955@gmail.com  

IA, NE— Rich Rowland rartlr@cox.net  

WI, MI—Dean Dickinson logan63@aol.com  

IL— Elise Cadigan jhwks77@yahoo.com  

MI— Chris Etienne cetienne@bayharbor.com 

OH— Beverly Skryzinski bgs1819@aol.com 

NY— Pat Kriebel pkriebel@stny.rr.com 

EMAIL AN ATLANTA PROMOTION COMMITTEE MEMBER 

Atlanta District Promotion Chairs  

5580—David Long long@arvig.net                6360—Bill Smith bumpasmitg31@gmail.com 

5950— Bob Halagan rhalagan@gmail.com         6380—Chris Winans cwinans@hwwbrealtors.com 

5960— Sara Butruff sara@travelleaders.com            6400—Jim & Diane Ives jives@att.net 

5650— Tom Cardwell tcardwell@southeast.edu      6600—Dinah Vincent dinahv1@frontier.com 

5970— John Bender johnbndr5970@hotmail.com              6630 Jack Young jack1villa@aol.com  

6000— Tom Narak tom.carol@msn.com                6650 Linda Fergason lfegason@portagefoundation.org   

6220— Ann Fuge granann@frontiernet.net                          7120 Don Milton donmilton41@gmail.com  

6250— Joe Ruskey jruskey@dpndbl.com                              7150 Deb Glisson deborah7150@gmail.com  

6270— Dave Dougherty dave.doc1@gmail.com                  7170 Jack Sullivan jackinowego@verizon.net   

6420— Jim Prather jimprat@hotmail.com                            7190 Fred Daniels dgfred2017@gmail.com  

6440— Stan Sherman ssherman@dt.com                             7280 Patty Meehan meehanmong@verizon.net  

6450— Brooks Fuller, Jr. bfuller13@comcast.net                7300 Rick Martin rick.rotary@yahoo.com  

6290— Nancy Thornton nthornton@centos.net                 7330 Colleen Wood colleen@woodsjewelers.com       

6310— DeeDee Wacksman dswacks@hotmail.com           7360 Dan Bennett dan@danbennett.biz  

Update on the Zones 28 & 29 Registration Contest!!! 

The contest is heating up and the following Districts are currently “in the money” (as of 1/3/17) 

                   1st— D– 6450    2nd—D-6440    3rd—D-5650   4th—D-5960    5th—D– 5950 

    Note a pattern . . . All 5 Districts are in Zone 28.    Do I hear a challenge?    Zone 29—There’s still time 

             Close, but not yet “in the money” - D– 7300, D-6380, D-7190, D-5970, D-6250 

GREAT PRIZES will be awarded to the FIVE winning Districts to be used at the discretion of the DG: 

   1st place—Gift Certificate to Pitty Pat’s Porch Southern Restaurant (value $100) 

    2nd place—2 tickets to the Georgia Aquarium (value $72) 

3rd place— 2 tickets to the College Football Hall of Fame (value $44)   

4th place—2 tickets to the Center for Civil and Human Rights (value $32) 

                           5th place—2 tickets to ride the SkyView Atlanta Ferris Wheel (value $28) 

Calling all RV’ers—Sign up for the Rolling Rally 

The RV Fellowship has reserved space at Stone Mountain RV Park (www.stonemountainpark.com/

campground) at a discounted rate of approximately $350 for 8 days/7 nights.  The park is a 35 

minute commute to the Convention site via MARTA.  RI will also be providing bus transportation a 

few times a day.  Parking at the MARTA station is free and the Host Committee is hoping to      

provide complementary passes for MARTA.  Golf, fishing, an amusement park and other activities 

are close to the campground.  For more information contact Dave Farr at 603-315-3259 or Debbie 

Conover at 916-835-2047 (erotarydc@hotmail.com) 
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